Amounts due to affiliated companies   748   673
Amounts due to shareholders   32   36

Total current liabilities   469,602   675,604

LONG-TERM DEBT   2,316,741   1,521,251
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES   4,510   6,496
DEFERRED TAX LIABILITIES   17,325   18,010
LOANS FROM SHAREHOLDERS   115,647   115,647
LAND USE RIGHT PAYABLE   16,359   24,241

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Ordinary shares   16,069   16,056
Treasury shares   (58)   (84)
Additional paid-in capital   3,103,092   3,095,730
Accumulated other comprehensive losses   (918)   (11,345)
Accumulated losses   (503,358)   (577,166)

Total shareholders’ equity   2,614,827   2,523,191

TOTAL  $ 5,555,011  $ 4,884,440

(3)  The condensed consolidated financial statements for 2010 reflect certain reclassifications, which have no effect on
previously reported net loss, to conform to the current period presentation.

10

Melco Crown Entertainment Limited
Reconciliation of Net Income (Loss) to Adjusted Net Income (Loss)

(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except share and per share data)

  Three Months Ended   Six Months Ended
  June 30,   June 30,
  2011   2010   2011   2010
  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)

Net Income (Loss)  $ 66,656  $ (30,101)  $ 73,808  $ (42,575)

Pre-opening Costs   682   2,910   1,285   6,982
Development Costs   1,110   —   1,110   —
Property Charges and Others   1,000   474   1,025   (34)

Adjusted Net Income (Loss)  $ 69,448  $ (26,717)  $ 77,228  $ (35,627)

ADJUSTED NET INCOME (LOSS) PER

SHARE:
Basic  $ 0.043  $ (0.017)  $ 0.048  $ (0.022)

Diluted  $ 0.043  $ (0.017)  $ 0.048  $ (0.022)

ADJUSTED NET INCOME (LOSS) PER

ADS:
Basic  $ 0.130  $ (0.050)  $ 0.145  $ (0.067)

Diluted  $ 0.129  $ (0.050)  $ 0.144  $ (0.067)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES USED

IN ADJUSTED NET INCOME
(LOSS) PER SHARE CALCULATION:
Basic   1,600,828,700   1,595,385,813   1,599,631,942   1,595,281,416

Diluted   1,615,246,974   1,595,385,813   1,611,770,624   1,595,281,416

11

Melco Crown Entertainment Limited
Reconciliation of Operating Income (Loss) to Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted Property EBITDA

(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

  Three Months Ended June 30, 2011
   Corporate
  Altira Macau  Mocha   City of Dreams  and Other   Total
  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)

Operating Income (Loss)  $ 63,373  $ 7,540  $ 94,488  $ (38,044)  $ 127,357

Pre-opening Costs   —   —   682   —   682
Development Costs   —   —   —   1,110   1,110
Depreciation and Amortization   9,634   2,542   55,970   15,409   83,555
Share-based Compensation   60   51   187   2,338   2,636
Property Charges and Others   —   —   —   1,000   1,000

Adjusted EBITDA   73,067   10,133   151,327   (18,187)   216,340
Corporate and Other Expenses  —   —   —   18,187   18,187

Adjusted Property EBITDA  $ 73,067  $ 10,133  $ 151,327  $ —  $ 234,527

  Three Months Ended June 30, 2010
   Corporate
  Altira Macau  Mocha   City of Dreams  and Other   Total
  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)

Operating Income (Loss)  $ 26,745  $ 3,262  $ (7,531)  $ (29,879)  $ (7,403)

Pre-opening Costs   —   —   2,910   —   2,910
Depreciation and Amortization   9,881   3,838   47,015   15,280   76,014
Share-based Compensation   15   31   191   1,160   1,397
Property Charges and Others   34   12   324   104   474

Adjusted EBITDA   36,675   7,143   42,909   (13,335)   73,392
Corporate and Other Expenses  —   —   —   13,335   13,335

Adjusted Property EBITDA  $ 36,675  $ 7,143  $ 42,909  $ —  $ 86,727

12

Melco Crown Entertainment Limited
Reconciliation of Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted Property EBITDA to Net Income (Loss)

(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

  Three Months Ended
  June 30,
  2011   2010
  (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)

Adjusted Property EBITDA  $ 234,527  $ 86,727

Corporate and Other Expenses   (18,187)   (13,335)

Adjusted EBITDA   216,340   73,392
Pre-opening Costs   (682)   (2,910)
Development Costs   (1,110)   —
Depreciation and Amortization   (83,555)   (76,014)
Share-based Compensation   (2,636)   (1,397)
Property Charges and Others   (1,000)   (474)
Interest and Other Non-Operating Expenses, Net   (60,783)   (22,680)
Income Tax Credit (Expense)   82   (18)

Net Income (Loss)  $ 66,656  $ (30,101)

13

Melco Crown Entertainment Limited
Reconciliation of Operating Income (Loss) to Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted Property EBITDA

(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

  Six Months Ended June 30, 2011
   Corporate
  Altira Macau  Mocha   City of Dreams  and Other   Total
  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)

Operating Income (Loss)  $ 94,759  $ 15,985  $ 124,702  $ (71,644)  $ 163,802

Pre-opening Costs   35   —   1,250   —   1,285
Development Costs   —   —   —   1,110   1,110
Depreciation and Amortization   19,238   5,298   111,027   30,955   166,518
Share-based Compensation   100   81   373   3,302   3,856
Property Charges and Others   —   25   —   1,000   1,025

Adjusted EBITDA   114,132   21,389   237,352   (35,277)   337,596
Corporate and Other Expenses  —   —   —   35,277   35,277

Adjusted Property EBITDA  $ 114,132  $ 21,389  $ 237,352  $ —  $ 372,873

  Six Months Ended June 30, 2010
   Corporate
  Altira Macau  Mocha   City of Dreams  and Other   Total
  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)

Operating Income (Loss)  $ 38,942  $ 5,576  $ 12,738  $ (58,490)  $ (1,234)

Pre-opening Costs   —   —   6,982   —   6,982
Depreciation and Amortization   20,104   7,968   93,414   30,626   152,112
Share-based Compensation   (71)   60   349   2,165   2,503
Property Charges and Others   (474)   12   324   104   (34)

Adjusted EBITDA   58,501   13,616   113,807   (25,595)   160,329
Corporate and Other Expenses  —   —   —   25,595   25,595

Adjusted Property EBITDA  $ 58,501  $ 13,616  $ 113,807  $ —  $ 185,924

14

Melco Crown Entertainment Limited
Reconciliation of Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted Property EBITDA to Net Income (Loss)

(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

  Six Months Ended
  June 30,
  2011   2010
  (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)

Adjusted Property EBITDA  $ 372,873  $ 185,924

Corporate and Other Expenses   (35,277)   (25,595)

Adjusted EBITDA   337,596   160,329
Pre-opening Costs   (1,285)   (6,982)
Development Costs   (1,110)   —
Depreciation and Amortization   (166,518)   (152,112)
Share-based Compensation   (3,856)   (2,503)